Data Sheet SS/265DC-EN_04
Model 265DC Differential
Series 2600T Pressure Transmitters
Engineered solutions for all
applications
For differential pressure, with direct mount flange-type
seal
Base accuracy

For differential pressure, with direct mount flange-type seal
  19
Bestellangaben
12 Ordering information
 Main Catalog No.
Additional
Catalog
No.
Variant digit No. 1 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16  XX
265DC Differential / Gauge Pressure Transmitter, with
directly mounted Flange-Type Seal DN 50 / DN 80 / 2 in. / 3
in., Base Accuracy 0.04%
265DC X X X X X X X X X X X  XX
Sensor - Span Limits
 6 kPa / 60 mbar / 24 in. H2O  C
 40 kPa / 400 mbar / 160 in. H2O   F
 250 kPa / 2500 mbar / 1000 in. H2O   L
 2000 kPa / 20 bar / 290 psi   N
 10000 kPa / 100 bar / 1450 psi   R
Size / Mounting Flange Rating
 2 in. / ASME CL 150  A
 2 in. / ASME CL 300  D
 2 in. / ASME CL 600  G
 3 in. / ASME CL 150  B
 3 in. / ASME CL 300  E
 3 in. / ASME CL 600  H
 DN 50 // DIN PN 16 / PN 40  M
 DN 50 / DIN PN 63  P
 DN 50 / DIN PN 100  R
 DN 80 // DIN PN 16 / PN 40  L
 DN 80 / DIN PN 63  Q
 DN 80 / DIN PN 100  S
Mounting Flange Material / Seat Form (Seal)
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404) / Form RF (Raised Face) - Smooth Finish   E
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404) / EN 1092 - B2 (DIN 2526 - Form E)   S
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404) / EN 1092 - E (DIN 2513 - V13)   M
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404) / EN 1092 - D (DIN 2512 - N)   N
Extension Length / Material
 Flush   F
 50 mm (2 in.) / AISI 316L SST (1.4404)   1
 50 mm (2 in.) / Hastelloy C-276   2
 100 mm (4 in.) / AISI 316L SST (1.4404)   3
 100 mm (4 in.) / Hastelloy C-276   4
 150 mm (6 in.) / AISI 316L SST (1.4404)   5
 150 mm (6 in.) / Hastelloy C-276   6
Diaphragm Material (Seal)
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404)  1) S
 Hastelloy C-276  2) H
 Tantalum  3) T
 AISI 316L SST (1.4404) with Teflon anti-stick coating  3) 1
 Hastelloy C-276 with Teflon anti-stick coating  3) 2
Fill Fluid (Seal)
 Silicone Oil   S
 Inert Fluid  4) N
 Silicone Oil for High Temperatures   H
 White Oil (FDA approved)  5) W
 Silicone Oil for Vacuum Applications   L
1) Not available with Extension Length / Material Code 2, 4, 6
2) Not available with Extension Length / Material Code 1, 3, 5
3) Only with Extension Length / Material Code F
4) Suitable for Oxygen Applications
5) Suitable for Food Applications
Continued on next page
Series 2600T Pressure Transmitters 265DC SS/265DC-EN_04
For differential pressure, with direct mount flange-type seal
20
 Main Catalog No.
Additional
Catalog
No.
Variant digit No. 1 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16  XX
265DC Differential / Gauge Pressure Transmitter, with
directly mounted Flange-Type Seal DN 50 / DN 80 / 2 in. / 3